
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Jimmy John’s – Alliance Kitchen #9600, located at 1425 Ellsworth Industrial Blvd NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, is a shared kitchen and additional allergens, peanut, shellfish, and tree nut allergens are present in this kitchen. Shared kitchen operations 
involve shared cooking, preparation areas and tools; for that reason the possibility and risk exists for allergen-containing food items to come in contact with other food products. 

√ = Contains

Effective 10.27.2025 

 

Standard Menu Item Milk Soy Wheat                 Gluten  Eggs Fish 
Shellfish Tree Nuts Peanuts 

Sesame 

French Bread √ √ 

Sliced Wheat √ √ 

Unwich® (Lettuce Wrap) 

Ham 

Turkey 

Roast Beef 

Salami 

Capocollo 

Bacon 

All-Natural Chicken 

Tuna Salad √ √ √ √ √ 

Provolone Cheese √ 

Avocado Spread 

Hellmann's® Mayo √ 

Yellow Mustard 

Oil & Vinegar 

Oregano-Basil 

Lettuce, Tomato, 
Cucumber, Onion 

Jimmy John’s serves food made with excellent ingredients, and we are committed to providing you with the most up-to-date allergen and nutrition information from our suppliers. 

Please note that because individual foods may come into contact with each other during preparation of your sandwich, and because of shared utensils and equipment, we cannot guarantee that our 
food is free from any allergens. If you have any special requests or concerns related to allergies or other dietary restrictions, please inform your cashier when placing your order. 

This guide is updated periodically; we suggest you check back each time you order with us. Still have questions? Contact our Customer Service team here. 

https://www.jimmyjohns.com/contact-us/feedback/


ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Jimmy John’s – Alliance Kitchen #9600, located at 1425 Ellsworth Industrial Blvd NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, is a shared kitchen and additional allergens, peanut, shellfish, and tree nut allergens are present in this kitchen. Shared kitchen operations 
involve shared cooking, preparation areas and tools; for that reason the possibility and risk exists for allergen-containing food items to come in contact with other food products. 

√ = Contains

Effective 10.27.2025 

Standard Menu Item (Cont.) Milk Soy Wheat                 Gluten  Eggs Fish 
Shellfish Tree Nuts Peanuts 

Sesame 

Jimmy Peppers® 

Pickles 

Chocolate Chip Cookie √ √ √ √ √ 

Oatmeal Raisin Cookie √ √ √ √ √ 

Fudge Chocolate Brownie √ √ √ √ √ 

Regular Jimmy Chips® 

Salt & Vinegar Jimmy 
Chips® 

√ √ 

Jalapeño Jimmy Chips® 

BBQ Jimmy Chips®  √ 

Pesto Bowtie Pasta Salad √ √ √ √ 

Homestyle Potato Salad √ 

Garlic Herb Tortilla √ √ 

Flour Tortilla √ √ 

Seasoned Chicken 

Caesar Dressing √ √ √ √ 

Shaved Parmesan √ 

Croutons √ √ √ 

Red Pepper Flakes 

Sliced Cheddar Cheese* √ 

Horseradish Sauce* √ √ 

Crispy Fried Onions* √ √ 

Homestyle Ranch* √ √ 

Kickin’ Ranch®* √ √ √



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Jimmy John’s – Alliance Kitchen #9600, located at 1425 Ellsworth Industrial Blvd NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, is a shared kitchen and additional allergens, peanut, shellfish, and tree nut allergens are present in this kitchen. Shared kitchen operations 
involve shared cooking, preparation areas and tools; for that reason the possibility and risk exists for allergen-containing food items to come in contact with other food products. 

√ = Contains

Effective 10.27.2025 

Limited Time Offer Ingredients and Items - 
*Available at participating locations for a 
limited time.

Milk Soy Wheat                 Gluten  Eggs Fish 
Shellfish Tree Nuts Peanuts 

Sesame 

Minute Maid Premium 
Lemonade Classic Style* 
Minute Maid Premium 
Strawberry Lemonade* 
Marinara Sauce* √ 

Mozzarella Cheese* √ 

Pastrami* 

Swiss Cheese* √ 

Brew Pub Style Mustard* √ √ √ √ 

Sriracha Bourbon Sauce* √ √ √ 

Pickle Ranch* √ √ √ 

Pickle Lemonade* √ 

Jimmy Chips® Pickle* √ 

Breakfast Menu Item Ingredients – 
*Available at participating locations only. Milk Soy Wheat                 Gluten Eggs Fish 

Shellfish Tree Nuts Peanuts 
Sesame 

Egg Patty* √ √ 

Black Pepper* 



INGREDIENTS 

Effective 10.27.2025 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Standard Menu Item Ingredients Ingredients 

French Bread 

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SEA 
SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, CULTURED WHEAT SPONGE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, AMMONIUM CHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT 

GLUTEN, ENZYMES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE). CONTAINS WHEAT. 

Sliced Wheat 

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, RYE 
FLOUR, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CRACKED WHEAT, RYE FLAKES, OAT BRAN, SOYBEAN OIL, MILLET, SEA SALT, ROLLED WHEAT FLAKES, BARLEY 

FLAKES, SPELT, AMARANTH FLOUR, OATS, FLAX SEEDS, YELLOW CORNMEAL, MOLASSES, RYE MEAL, CORN GRITS, MALTODEXTRIN, HONEY, QUINOA, ORANGE PEEL FIBER, ASCORBIC ACID, 
ENZYMES. 

Unwich® (Lettuce Wrap) ICEBERG LETTUCE (2 LARGE LEAVES) 

Ham HAM, WATER, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: DEXTROSE, TAPIOCA STARCH, CULTURED CELERY JUICE POWDER, SEA SALT. 

Turkey TURKEY BREAST, TURKEY BROTH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DEXTROSE, TAPIOCA STARCH, YEAST EXTRACT, SEA SALT, CITRUS EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR. 

Roast Beef U.S.D.A. CHOICE CAP-OFF TOP ROUND, RUBBED WITH SALT, FLAVORING, CARAMEL COLOR 

Salami 
PORK, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, WINE, CULTURED CELERY JUICE POWDER, NATURAL SPICES, SEA SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, GRANULATED GARLIC, LACTIC ACID STARTER 

CULTURE. 

Capocollo PORK, WATER, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, TAPIOCA STARCH, CULTURED CELERY JUICE POWDER, SEA SALT, CORN SYRUP, NATURAL FLAVORS. 

Bacon PORK, WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, CELERY POWDER, SEA SALT. 

Tuna Salad 
PREP RECIPE = STARKIST TUNA, KIKKOMAN SOY SAUCE, HELLMAN'S MAYO, CELERY, ONIONS // STARKIST TUNA: LIGHT TUNA, WATER, VEGETABLE BROTH, SALT // KIKKOMAN'S SOY SAUCE: 

WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE : LESS THAN 1/10 OF 1% AS A PRESERVATIVE. // HELLMAN'S MAYO  

Provolone Cheese PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES 

Avocado Spread HASS AVOCADO, ONION, SEA SALT, GARLIC, CILANTRO 

Hellmann's® Mayo 
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, WHOLE EGGS AND EGG YOLKS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (USED TO PROTECT QUALITY), NATURAL 

FLAVORS.  

Yellow Mustard DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR. 

Jimmy John’s serves from-scratch food made with excellent ingredients, and we are committed to providing you with the most up-to-date allergen and nutrition information from our suppliers. 
 

Please note that because individual foods may come into contact with each other during preparation of your sandwich, and because of shared utensils and equipment, we cannot guarantee that our 
food is free from any allergens or intolerances. If you have any special requests or concerns related to allergies or other dietary restrictions, please inform your cashier when placing your order. 

 

This guide is updated periodically; we suggest you check back each time you order with us. Still have questions? Contact our Customer Service team here. 
 
 
 

https://www.jimmyjohns.com/contact-us/feedback/


INGREDIENTS

Effective 10.27.2025 

Oil & Vinegar 
CANOLA OIL, WATER, RED WINE VINEGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, XANTHAM GUM (STABILIZER), SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), 

CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PRESERVATIVE). 

Oregano-Basil PREP RECIPE = OREGANO , BASIL 

Lettuce ICEBERG LETTUCE 

Tomato ROMA TOMATOES 

Cucumber CUCUMBERS 

Onion YELLOW ONIONS 

Jimmy Peppers® CHERRY PEPPERS, WATER, VINEGAR, SEA SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, AND TURMERIC. 

Pickles CUCUMBERS, WATER, SALT, VINEGAR, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL FLAVORINGS AND SPICES. 

Chocolate Chip Cookie 

UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR {ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID), BUTTER {MILK), BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, MILK CHOCOLATE 
CHIPS {SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT), BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS {UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, SUGAR, 
COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT), WHITE CHIPS {SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, WHOLE MILK POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK, PALM OIL, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT), 

WHOLE EGG, WATER, MOLASSES, NATURAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, SALT, BUTTERMILK POWDER. PROCESSED IN A FACILITY THAT HANDLES TREE NUTS AND PEANUTS.  

Oatmeal Raisin Cookie 
OATS, SUGAR, UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID), BUTTER (MILK), RAISINS, WHOLE EGGS, 

MOLASSES, SALT, SPICES, SOY LECITHIN, BAKING SODA, NATURAL FLAVOR. PROCESSED IN A FACILITY THAT HANDLES TREE NUTS AND PEANUTS. 

Fudge Chocolate Brownie 

SUGAR, MARGARINE (VEGETABLE OIL BLEND [PALM, SOYBEAN AND OLIVE OILS], WATER, SALT , NONFAT DRY MILK, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE (UNSWEETENED 
CHOCOLATE, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL VANILLA EXTRACT, SALT), WHOLE EGG, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, 

DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA), Contains less than 2% of: COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, NATURAL FLAVORS, BAKING SODA. CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY. 
PROCESSED IN A FACILITY THAT HANDLES TREE NUTS, PEANUTS 

Regular Jimmy Chips® POTATOES, PEANUT OIL, SALT 

Thinny Chips® POTATOES, PEANUT OIL, SALT 

Salt & Vinegar Jimmy Chips® POTATOES, PEANUT OIL, LACTOSE, SEA SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM DIACETATE, MALT VINEGAR, MALIC ACID, CITRIC ACID. CONTAINS MILK 

Jalapeño Jimmy Chips® 
POTATOES, PEANUT OIL, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, DEHYDRATED JALAPENO, ONION AND GARLIC POWDER, TORULA YEAST, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, 

EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA (COLOR). 

BBQ Jimmy Chips® 
POTATOES, PEANUT OIL, SUGAR, FRUCTOSE, MOLASSES, DEXTROSE, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN (FROM CORN), ONION POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SPICE, BARLEY MALT FLOUR, TORULA 

YEAST, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, TOMATO POWDER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, PAPRIKA OLEORESIN (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVOR 

Pesto Bowtie Pasta Salad 

COOKED ENRICHED BOWTIE PASTA (DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, FERROUS SULFATE [IRON], NIACIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUNDRIED TOMATOES (TOMATOES, SALT, 
SULPHUR DIOXIDE, POTASSIUM SORBATE), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), BASIL, MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, 
WATER, CIDER VINEGAR, EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SPICE, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE), POMACE OLIVE OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE 

CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC (GARLIC, WATER), PASTEURIZED DRIED EGG YOLK POWDER, SALT, SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SODIUM BENZOATE 
(PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), CORNSTARCH, MUSTARD FLOUR, NATURAL BASIL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE. 



INGREDIENTS 

Effective 10.27.2025 
 

Homestyle Potato Salad 

POTATOES, MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGG YOLKS [EGG YOLKS, SALT], VINEGAR, SALT), SUGAR, CELERY, WATER, SWEET PICKLE RELISH (CUCUMBER, SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, 
MUSTARD SEEDS, CALCIUM CHLORIDE [FIRMING AGENT], XANTHAN GUM, CELERY SEEDS, DEHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPER, NATURAL FLAVORS, TURMERIC, MINCED ONION), MUSTARD (WATER, 

VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, SUGAR, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO EXTRACT COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID), ONION, VINEGAR, RED 
BELL PEPPER, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR). 

Garlic Herb Tortilla 

BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, BLEND OF VEGETABLE OILS 
(SOYBEAN OIL AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL), GARLIC HERB SEASONING [DEXTROSE, SPICES, ONION POWDER, DEHYDRATED BELL PEPPERS, PARSLEY, EXTRACTIVES OF SPICES 
INCLUDING GARLIC AND ONION, TURMERIC (COLOR)], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, 

MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, FUMARIC ACID, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, SORBIC ACID), CELLULOSE GUM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), 
POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM METABISULFITE.  

Flour Tortilla 

ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF 
THE FOLLOWING: PALM OIL AND/OR CORN OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, ALUMINUM-FREE LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, 

CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT PROTEIN, PRESERVATIVES (CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), DOUGH CONDITIONER (FUMARIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, MONO- AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM METABISULPHITE). 

Seasoned Chicken 

WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CORN STARCH, FLAVOR (DRIED VINEGAR, YEAST EXTRACT), VINEGAR POWDER, SEASONING (CHICKEN BROTH POWDER, CHICKEN POWDER, 
ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR), DEXTROSE, SEASONING [CHICKEN FLAVOR (CONTAINS, CHICKEN BROTH, CHICKEN SKINS, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM), MALTODEXTRIN, 

ACACIA GUM]. **MINIMALLY PROCESSED, NO ARTIFICAL INGREDIENTS. 

Caesar Dressing 

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CORN VINEGAR, WHOLE EGG AND EGG YOLKS, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, SALT, CONTAINS LESS 
THAN 2% OF ANCHOVY PASTE (ANCHOVY, SALT, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, WATER), DISTILLED VINEGAR, SPICES (INCLUDES MUSTARD), GARLIC*, CITRIC ACID, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, 

NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, ONION*, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, OLEORESIN TURMERIC (COLOR). 
*DEHYDRATED CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, FISH (ANCHOVY), SOYBEAN. 

Shaved Parmesan PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT AND ENZYMES) AND POWDERED CELLULOSE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT). CONTAINS MILK.  

Croutons 

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL (WITH ROSEMARY 
EXTRACT AND ASCORBIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS]), WHEY, SALT, SUGAR, YEAST, 2% OR LESS OF SPICES, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, ONION POWDER, PAPRIKA (COLOR), TURMERIC 

(COLOR), EXTRACTIVE OF PAPRIKA (COLOR), SPICE EXTRACTIVE, ENZYMES. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK. 

Red Pepper Flakes RED PEPPER 

Sliced Cheddar Cheese INGREDIENTS: PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO (VEGETABLE COLOR). CONTAINS MILK. 

Horseradish Sauce 
SOYBEAN OIL, HORSERADISH, VINEGAR, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLK, SALT, CANOLA OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, MUSTARD, 

XANTHAN GUM, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, SORBIC ACID, WHITE WINE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE,SPICES, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA. 

Crispy Fried Onions ONIONS, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER, SAFFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA), SALT. 

Homestyle Ranch 

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CULTURED BUTTERMILK, EGG YOLK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, 
SUGAR, GARLIC,* XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, CITRIC ACID, ONION,* SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR), MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, EGG WHITES. *DRIED  

CONTAINS EGG, MILK 

Kickin’ Ranch® 

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, HOT PEPPER PUREE (RED AND GREEN CHERRY PEPPERS, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, PRESERVATIVES (SODIUM BENZOATE, SODIUM 
METABISULFITE), TURMERIC, XANTHAN GUM), DISTILLED VINEGAR, BUTTERMILK POWDER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, EGG YOLK, GARLIC*, LEMON JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, 

XANTHAN GUM, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, YEAST EXTRACT,  SPICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM 
EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED 

 



INGREDIENTS 

Effective 10.27.2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Limited Time Offer Ingredients and Items - 
*Available at participating locations for a 
limited time. 

Ingredients 

Minute Maid® Premium Lemonade 
Classic Style* 

CONTAINS SUGAR, WATER, CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, LEMON PULP, NATURAL FLAVORS. 

Minute Maid® Premium Strawberry 
Lemonade* 

SUGAR, WATER, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, STRAWBERRIES, LEMON PULP, NATURAL FLAVORS, VEGETABLE AND FRUIT JUICE (FOR COLOR). 

Pastrami* 
BEEF, WATER, VINEGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: NATURAL FLAVORS, RUB (SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR), SALT, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, SODIUM 

PHOSPHATES, SPICES, SUGAR. 

Swiss Cheese* SWISS CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). 

Brew Pub Style Mustard* 

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SPICY BROWN MUSTARD (DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICES), BROWN SUGAR, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SOY 
SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), BARLEY MALT POWDER (MALTED BARLEY AND CORN), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, XANTHAN GUM, DRIED 
ONION, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICE, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, MUSTARD FLOUR, SORBIC ACID AND SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVES), WHITE WINE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, TURMERIC 

(COLOR), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTRA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR), MUSTARD OIL. CONTAINS EGG, SOY, WHEAT 

Sriracha Bourbon Sauce* 

HOT CHILI SAUCE (CHILI PEPPERS, SUGAR, VINEGAR, SALT, GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, BEET POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR) , SUGAR, WATER, MOLASSES, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, 
SALT) , DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, ONION JUICE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: GARLIC, BOURBON WHISKEY, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR (INCLUDING SMOKE 

FLAVOR), SALT, SPICE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, CHILI PEPPER, CARAMEL COLOR, ONION*, JALAPENO PEPPER*, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM 
DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY 

Pickle Ranch* 

INGREDIENTS: SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CULTURED BUTTERMILK (CULTURED NONFAT MILK, MILK, SODIUM CITRATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), DISTILLED VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, SALT, PICKLE, SUGAR, 
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE 
AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, ONION POWDER, SPICES INCLUDING MUSTARD, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA 

(PROTECT FLAVOR), GUAR GUM, TURMERIC. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK. 

Pickle Lemonade* 

PREP RECIPE: WATER, MINUTE MAID® PREMIUM LEMONADE CLASSIC STYLE, TWANG® PICKLE LEMONADE MIX-IN, PICKLE BRINE. MINUTE MAID® PREMIUM LEMONADE CLASSIC STYLE: 
CONTAINS SUGAR, WATER, CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, LEMON PULP, NATURAL FLAVORS. TWANG® PICKLE LEMONADE MIX-IN: SALT, CITRIC ACID, VEGETABLE JUICE (COLOR), SODIUM 

CITRATE, NATURAL PICKLE FLAVOR, SPIRULINA EXTRACT (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVORS, SOYBEAN OIL, SILICA (FLOW AGENT). PICKLE BRINE: WATER, SALT, VINEGAR, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM 
BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL FLAVORINGS AND SPICES. 

Jimmy Chips® Pickle* 
POTATOES, PEANUT OIL, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SODIUM DIACETATE, VINEGAR POWDER, ONION POWDER, CITRIC ACID, DILL WEED, GARLIC POWDER. SPICES. AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT. 

SPICE EXTRACT. 

 



INGREDIENTS 

Effective 10.27.2025 
 

Breakfast Menu Item Ingredients – 
*Available at participating locations 
only.  

Ingredients 

Egg Patty* 
EGG WHITES, EGG YOLKS, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, BLACK PEPPER, CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, 

XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID. 

Black Pepper* BLACK PEPPER 

 

Nutrition information is based on standard product formulations. Variations may occur due to differences in suppliers, ingredient substitutions, recipe revisions, product 
assembly at the restaurant level, and/or season of the year. Certain menu items may not be available at all locations. Temporary products are not included. Nutrition 

calculations follow federal regulations regarding the rounding of nutritional data. This information is effective as of April 2025. For the most comprehensive and up-to-date 
information, or to calculate nutrition facts for your favorite menu items, visit www.jimmyjohns.com or call 1-866-276-6302. Jimmy John's Franchisee, LLC, its franchisees and 
employees do not assume responsibility for a particular allergy, intolerance or sensitivity to any food provided in our restaurants. Federal regulations have identified 9 major 
food allergens: milk, eggs, wheat, soybeans, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, fish, and crustacean shellfish. For your convenience, menu items and ingredients that contain these 

major allergens have been indicated. Allergen information is determined based on standard product formulations. These product formulations may vary. Federal regulation has 
exempted from allergen declaration any highly refined oil derived from the major food allergens; therefore, soy oil as an ingredient is not indicated as an allergen. Please consult 
your doctor to know if you should avoid products that contain highly refined soy oil. We encourage anyone with food allergies, sensitivities, or special dietary needs to check our 

website at www.jimmyjohns.com on a regular basis to obtain the most comprehensive and up-to-date information. TM & © 2025 Jimmy John’s Franchisor SPV, LLC 
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